

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

2201391/20(V)

Claimant: Mr P Szymczyk

Respondent: A3D2 Ltd

Heard at: London Central On: 26 January 2021

Before: Employment Judge Pearl

RepresentationClaimant:In personRespondent:No Response entered and does not appear

The hearing was heard by full video.

JUDGMENT

The tribunal makes the following Judgment:

1 The claim for holiday pay is well founded and the Respondent shall pay to the Claimant the sum of £1,689.00, gross.

2 The claim for wages is well-founded and the Respondent shall pay to the Claimant the further sum of £1,313.67, gross.

REASONS

1 The Claimant gave brief evidence and confirmed all the salient details of his employment with the Respondent from 19 July 2019 to 3 February 2020. I took the figure for wages from the P45: £1,126 a week (6 day weeks, therefore £187.67 a day.) He established his entitlement to 7 days' unpaid wages and 9 days' holiday pay.

Case No: 2201391 /2020(V)

Employment Judge Pearl

Date: 26/1/21

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 29/1/21 FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE